a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
Data and signal line chokes
Common-mode chokes, ring core
0.005 … 47 mH, 100 … 1200 mA, 60 °C
Series/Type: B82793C0/S0
Date: July 2010
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Sample kit available. Ordering code: B82793X001.
For more information refer to chapter “Sample kits”.
LR
mH
Lstray,typ
nH
IR
mA
Rtyp
m
Vtest
V DC, 2 s
Ordering code
0.005     40 1200 60 250 B82793C0502N201
0.011     50   800 80 250 B82793C0113N201
0.025   60   800 110 250 B82793C0253N201
0.025 1400   800 110 250 B82793S0253N201
0.051   70   800 140 250 B82793C0513N201
0.051 2300   800 140 250 B82793S0513N201
0.10   100   500 180 250 B82793C0104N201
0.47   100   700 170 750 B82793C0474N215
1.0   70   700 140 750 B82793C0105N265
2.2   120   500 400 750 B82793C0225N265
4.7   250   400 550 750 B82793C0475N265
For telecommunications
20 300 100 1800 750 B82793C0206N265
47 1200 100 3700 750 B82793C0476N265
B82793C0/S0Data and signal line chokes
Common-mode chokes, ring core
6 07/10
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.